V1-T1-50 Volume 1—Residential and Light Commercial CA08100002E—April 2019 www.eaton.com
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Type BR Loadcenters and Circuit Breakers
BR Electronic Circuit Breakers
Type Designation
BR  = 1 inch (25.4 mm)
breaker loadcenter
High kAIC Rating
H = 22 kAIC
BR N 1 15 DF
Options
Blank = UL®
C = Canada (CSA® only)
Neutral Design
N = Pigtail neutral wire
P = Plug-on neutral
Number of Poles
1 = Single-pole Amperes
15 = 15 A
20 = 20 A
25 = 25 A (GFI)
30 = 30 A (GFI)
Breaker Function
DF  = Dual function
AF  = Combination arc fault
GF  = Ground fault
EP  = Equipment protection (30 mA)
Volume 1—Residential and Light Commercial CA08100002E—April 2019 www.eaton.com V1-T1-85
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1.2Loadcenters and Circuit Breakers
Type BR Loadcenters and Circuit Breakers
Type BR Breakers, 1-Inch (25.4 mm) per Pole 240 Vac, 10, 22 and 42 kAIC
Plug-on, Dual Function Arc Fault / Ground Fault Circuit Breakers, Type BR—10 kAIC, 120 Vac
Type BR, 1-Inch (25.4 mm) Dual Function Type AFCI Circuit Breakers 23
Plug-on Combination Type Arc Fault Circuit Breakers, Type BR—10 kAIC, 120 Vac and 120/240 Vac
Type BR, 1-Inch (25.4 mm) Wide Combination Type AFCI Circuit Breakers
Notes
1   One pole, 1-inch (25.4 mm) per pole circuit breakers are available with high magnetic setting for switching large tungsten lamp loads.
Add suffix H to catalog number.
2   Breaker qualifies as combination arc fault, per UL 1699.
3   Breaker qualifies as personnel protection ground fault, (5 mA) per UL 943.
4   Clamshell packaging available with CS modification code on the end of catalog number.